

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5310 OF 2005

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

JOSEPH M. PUTHUSSERY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.S.JOHN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1:

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Appeal is admitted.

Mr.Romy Chacko, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.1.

Meanwhile, the appellant will be entitled to sign the register kept in the House

for that purpose and attend the sessions of the Assembly but will neither participate in

the proceedings nor vote nor draw remuneration as Member of the Assembly.

Further proceedings for disqualification of the appellant are stayed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master